
Nombre Beneficiario Nombre Causante Número Decreto Fecha Decreto Tipo Causante
MONSALVE OVALLE INES DEL CARMEN MONSALVE OVALLE INES DEL CARMEN 1694 03-11-2014Madre
BASUALTO FLORES MARIOLY EUGENIA RIVERA BASUALTO ERIC LEANDRO EMILIO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
PENA RIQUELME RUMILIA EUGENIA SANHUEZA PENA JAVIERA PAZ 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
ARIAS LARA ROSA ESTER ARIAS LARA ROSA ESTER 1694 03-11-2014Madre
GALLEGOS ESCALONA ERNA DELIA FLORES GALLEGOS ANGEL ARIEL 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
GALLEGOS ESCALONA ERNA DELIA FLORES GALLEGOS CONSTANZA YASMIN 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
PEREZ SALAS CLAUDIA ANDREA SOTO PEREZ NICOLE ALEJANDRA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
GAVILAN MONSALVE HILDA MARGARITA GAVILAN POBLETE ESTEBAN MOISES 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
PINTO ROJAS GUISELA ALEJANDRA MUNOZ PINTO YENNIFER ALEJANDRA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
PINTO ROJAS GUISELA ALEJANDRA QUIJADA PINTO PIA ANTONIA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
LARA LARA INGRID ISABEL VASQUEZ LARA YONI ANDRES 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
AGUILAR AGUILAR JACQUELINE ANGELICA PACHECO AGUILAR ALEX BASTIAN 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
URIBE CORTEZ SANDRA SOLEDAD URIBE CORTEZ SANDRA SOLEDAD 1694 03-11-2014Madre
SEPULVEDA PERALTA VERONICA XIMENA SEPULVEDA PERALTA VERONICA XIMENA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
OBANDO GUZMAN MARITZA YANETH OBANDO GUZMAN MARITZA YANETH 1694 03-11-2014Madre
GUENTEO OBANDO SUSANA DEL CARMEN GUENTEO OBANDO SUSANA DEL CARMEN 1694 03-11-2014Madre
MEDINA FERNANDEZ MARYORLENE DEL CARME MEDINA FERNANDEZ MARYORLENE DEL CARME 1694 03-11-2014Madre
VICENCIO CANALES SILVIA DEL CARMEN NAVARRETE VICENCIO JOSE BASTIAN 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
CASTILLO AEDO ALEJANDRA LISSET CASTILLO CASTILLO FERNANDA BELEN 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
MOLINA ZAMBRANO ARMIN SOBIESKY MOLINA YEVENES NICOLAS EMANUEL 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
SANTANA ROSALES JUDITH YANIRA OJEDA SANTANA VALENTINA PASCAL 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
LEAL POBLETE MARIA CRISTINA LEAL POBLETE MARIA CRISTINA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
PEREZ POBLETE BERNARDA ISABEL PEREZ PEREZ BENJAMIN ALEJANDRO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
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CASTILLO VASQUEZ ARLETTE ANDREA CASTILLO VASQUEZ ARLETTE ANDREA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
VALDEBENITO MAYORGA BLANCA ELIZABETH VALDEBENITO MAYORGA BLANCA ELIZABETH 1694 03-11-2014Madre
PENA RIQUELME RUMILIA EUGENIA SANHUEZA PENA MATIAS BENJAMIN 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
PENA RIQUELME RUMILIA EUGENIA PENA RIQUELME RUMILIA EUGENIA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
ALARCON GALLEGOS DELIA DEL CARMEN ALARCON GALLEGOS DELIA DEL CARMEN 1694 03-11-2014Madre
JARA RIQUELME JEANNETTE SUSANA JARA RIQUELME JEANNETTE SUSANA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
MARABOLI URIBE SILVIA MARLENE VERGARA MARABOLI NINOSKA ARLETT 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
ORELLANA LEAL ELENA MARIA ORELLANA LEAL ELENA MARIA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
GUAJARDO ZUNIGA LUISA DEL CARMEN VILLARROEL GUAJARDO TOMAS LORENZO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
GALLEGOS ESCALONA ERNA DELIA GALLEGOS ESCALONA ERNA DELIA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
BALBOA BALBOA ANA HAYDEE BALBOA BALBOA ANA HAYDEE 1694 03-11-2014Madre
REBOLLEDO REBOLLEDO CAROLINA SCARLETH REBOLLEDO REBOLLEDO CAROLINA SCARLETH 1694 03-11-2014Madre
GONZALEZ POBLETE XIMENA ELIZABETH GONZALEZ POBLETE XIMENA ELIZABETH 1694 03-11-2014Madre
MATUS TOLEDO JOHANNA STEPHANIE MATUS TOLEDO JOHANNA STEPHANIE 1694 03-11-2014Madre
SEPULVEDA PERALTA VERONICA XIMENA MANSILLA SEPULVEDA CECILIA ANDREA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
OBANDO GUZMAN MARITZA YANETH VARGAS OBANDO ISIDORA FLORENCIA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
VILLAGRA ANGULO MONICA MARIANI FUENTEALBA VILLAGRA JAVIERA MARIANI 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
SOLIS ROA ANA ELCIRAA MARLENE AGUILA SOLIS GASTON RENE 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
LOPEZ JARA YENNIFER ANDREA MOLINA LOPEZ BENJAMIN ALEJANDRO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
SANTANA ROSALES JUDITH YANIRA OJEDA SANTANA KRISHNA KATHERINA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
CORONADO GAJARDO ANA DELIA CORONADO GAJARDO ANA DELIA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
SOTO BELLO MARLENE ANDREA SOTO BELLO MARLENE ANDREA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
JARA MORA IRMA CAROLINA JARA MORA IRMA CAROLINA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
GALLARDO GALLARDO ELSA ELIANA FERNANDEZ BARRIENTOS ELSA TATIANA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
MOLINA MORA LORENA ISABEL PEREA MOLINA JOSE MIGUEL 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
MARTINEZ MIRANDA INES ELVIRA MARTINEZ MIRANDA INES ELVIRA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
AGUILERA VILLARROEL YESENIA DEL PILAR YOBANOLO AGUILERA AMARO ALEXIS 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
CHEPO CISTERNA RUTH YANET CHEPO CISTERNA RUTH YANET 1694 03-11-2014Madre
ESPARZA FERNANDEZ MARIANA DEL CARMEN GUZMAN ESPARZA FAVIO ALFONSO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
MEDINA FERNANDEZ MARYORLENE DEL CARME MUNOZ MEDINA RICARDO ALONSO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
RODRIGUEZ RIQUELME MARGARITA MAGDALENA RODRIGUEZ RIQUELME MARGARITA MAGDALENA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
CALISTO JARA FAVIOLA ANDREA CALISTO JARA FAVIOLA ANDREA 1694 03-11-2014Madre



CALISTO JARA FAVIOLA ANDREA MONSALVE CALISTO SOFIA CATALINA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
VILLAGRA ANGULO MONICA MARIANI CORTEZ VILLAGRA FERNANDA JUDIT 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
PEREIRA VASQUEZ NADIA LISETT PEREIRA VASQUEZ NADIA LISETT 1694 03-11-2014Madre
AGUERO AGUERO YOHANA ALEJANDRA AGUERO AGUERO YOHANA ALEJANDRA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
VICENCIO CANALES SILVIA DEL CARMEN VICENCIO CANALES SILVIA DEL CARMEN 1694 03-11-2014Madre
VICENCIO CANALES SILVIA DEL CARMEN NAVARRETE VICENCIO CATALINA ANDREA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
LOPEZ JARA YENNIFER ANDREA LOPEZ JARA YENNIFER ANDREA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
AVILA OYARZUN SARA DEL CARMEN AVILA OYARZUN SARA DEL CARMEN 1694 03-11-2014Mujer Embarazada
DIAZ BARRERA MARJORIE DEL CARMEN DIAZ BARRERA MARJORIE DEL CARMEN 1694 03-11-2014Madre
QUEZADA VIDAL MARITZA ODETTE VARGAS QUEZADA DIEGO ARTURO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
LLAO COILLA MARIA ROSARIO CANCINO LASTRA LIZBETT ALEJANDRA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
MONSALVE OVALLE INES DEL CARMEN TRANAYAO MONSALVE HERNAN ANTONIO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
MARTINEZ MIRANDA INES ELVIRA VALLEJOS MARTINEZ DELIBETH CAROLINA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
MATUS URIBE TEODOSIA DEL CARMEN JARA MATUS JAVIER ALFONSO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
MEDINA ORELLANA JIMENA ANDREA HUENUTRIPAY MEDINA ESTEBAN RICARDO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
PEREZ SALAS CLAUDIA ANDREA LARA PEREZ SEBASTIAN JORGE EMAN 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
PEREZ SALAS CLAUDIA ANDREA SOTO PEREZ CRISTOBAL RODOLFO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
PEREZ URIBE VANESA POLET JARAMILLO PEREZ EMILIA IGNACIA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
LARA LARA INGRID ISABEL LARA LARA INGRID ISABEL 1694 03-11-2014Madre
SEPULVEDA PERALTA VERONICA XIMENA MANSILLA SEPULVEDA CRISTHELL ALEXANDRA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
ROJAS RIFFO GILDA YAMILET CHAVEZ ROJAS ANAIRIS YAMILETT 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
GUAJARDO ZUNIGA MARIA ERICA TRONCOSO GUAJARDO JUAN ANTONIO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
GUAJARDO ZUNIGA MARIA ERICA TRONCOSO GUAJARDO ADAN JEREMIAS 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
GUERQUE CASTILLO MARIA ALEJANDRA GUERQUE GUERQUE JONATAN FERNANDO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
GUERQUE CASTILLO MARIA ALEJANDRA GUERQUE CASTILLO MARIA ALEJANDRA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
RIVERA MARTINEZ IRMA BEATRIZ RIVERA MARTINEZ IRMA BEATRIZ 1694 03-11-2014Madre
CASTILLO AEDO ALEJANDRA LISSET CASTILLO AEDO ALEJANDRA LISSET 1694 03-11-2014Madre
OLGUIN SANCHEZ FRESIA ALEJANDRA SANTIBANEZ OLGUIN FERNANDO NICOLAS 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
MUNOZ GALVEZ DANIELA FERNANDA MUNOZ GALVEZ DANIELA FERNANDA 1694 03-11-2014Mujer Embarazada
QUINTEROS ASENJO DIORIXS LEONTINA CAR QUINTEROS ASENJO DIORIXS LEONTINA CAR 1694 03-11-2014Madre
JARAMILLO MANSILLA BERTA ELOISA JARAMILLO MANSILLA BERTA ELOISA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
LEAL POBLETE MARIA CRISTINA FONSECA LEAL BENJAMIN BASTIAN 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años



MOLINA MORA LORENA ISABEL MOLINA MORA LORENA ISABEL 1694 03-11-2014Madre
MOLINA MORA LORENA ISABEL BELTRAN MOLINA CAROLINA ANTONIETA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
MANSILLA PEREZ MARGARITA ESTER MANSILLA PEREZ MARGARITA ESTER 1694 03-11-2014Madre
FERRADA JARA LORENA ALEJANDRA FERRADA JARA LORENA ALEJANDRA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
FUENTES SANTOS MARGARITA DEL CARMEN ELGUETA FUENTES ELIAS JOSUE 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
AGUILAR AGUILAR JACQUELINE ANGELICA AGUILAR AGUILAR JACQUELINE ANGELICA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
SEPULVEDA PERALTA VERONICA XIMENA MANSILLA SEPULVEDA CRISTHIAN EMANUEL 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
LOPEZ LOPEZ SANDRA DEL CARMEN PARRA LOPEZ BASTIAN ALEJANDRO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
ALVAREZ ALBORNOZ ANGELA DANILA ALVAREZ ALBORNOZ ANGELA DANILA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
GARRIDO NANCO MARITZA ANDREA GARRIDO NANCO MARITZA ANDREA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
TOBAR NINO ELVECIA DEL CARMEN TOBAR NINO ELVECIA DEL CARMEN 1694 03-11-2014Mujer Embarazada
SANTANA ROSALES JUDITH YANIRA SANTANA ROSALES JUDITH YANIRA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
FLORES VEGA YENY TE CATTERINE FLORES VEGA YENY 1694 03-11-2014Madre
FLORES VEGA YENY TE CATTERINE TOLEDO FLORES PABLO ERNESTO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
DIAZ BARRERA MARJORIE DEL CARMEN TAPIA DIAZ PEDRO BENJAMIN 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
MANSILLA PEREZ MARGARITA ESTER MUNOZ MANSILLA BENJAMIN EDUARDO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
FUENTES SANTOS MARGARITA DEL CARMEN ELGUETA FUENTES NOEMI ELIZABETH 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
MARABOLI URIBE SILVIA MARLENE LEIVA MARABOLI POLET BONIEL 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
GALLEGOS ESCALONA ERNA DELIA FLORES GALLEGOS SOLEDAD JACQUELINNE 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
PANICU MUNOZ MARIA CRISTINA PANICU MUNOZ MARIA CRISTINA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
URIBE PAREDES SILVIA GLADYS PAILAPICHUN CARRASCO FRANSCINIE DOMINIQU 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
PINTO ROJAS GUISELA ALEJANDRA PINTO ROJAS GUISELA ALEJANDRA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
ESPARZA FERNANDEZ MARIANA DEL CARMEN ESPARZA FERNANDEZ MARIANA DEL CARMEN 1694 03-11-2014Madre
SEPULVEDA PERALTA VERONICA XIMENA MANSILLA SEPULVEDA CATALINA ALEJANDRA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
LOPEZ LOPEZ SANDRA DEL CARMEN LOPEZ LOPEZ SANDRA DEL CARMEN 1694 03-11-2014Madre
ROJAS RIFFO GILDA YAMILET CHAVEZ ROJAS BETZABET CRISTINA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
SILVA HERNANDEZ MARIA BEATRIZ SILVA HERNANDEZ MARIA BEATRIZ 1694 03-11-2014Madre
SOLIS ROA ANA ELCIRAA MARLENE SOLIS ROA ANA ELCIRA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
HORMAZABAL ZUNIGA ANA CRISTINA HORMAZABAL ZUNIGA ANA CRISTINA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
LEIVA MENDEZ GLORIA VANESSA DELANOE LEIVA FRANCHESCA DENISE 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
QUEZADA VIDAL MARITZA ODETTE VARGAS QUEZADA CRISTOBAL ALFONSO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
MONSALVE OVALLE INES DEL CARMEN VALENZUELA MONSALVE MATIAS IGNACIO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años



PEREZ POBLETE BERNARDA ISABEL PEREZ POBLETE BERNARDA ISABEL 1694 03-11-2014Madre
BASUALTO FLORES MARIOLY EUGENIA BASUALTO FLORES MARIOLY EUGENIA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
MANSILLA PEREZ MARGARITA ESTER MUNOZ MANSILLA SEBASTIAN ANTONIO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
DUHARTTZ ESPINOZA PATRICIA ELIZABETH DUHARTTZ DUHARTTZ HECTOR IGNACIO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
JARAMILLO ARIAS WALESKA ANDREA JARAMILLO ARIAS WALESKA ANDREA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
SILVA SILVA NOELIA DEL PILAR SILVA SILVA NOELIA DEL PILAR 1694 03-11-2014Madre
MARTINEZ AEDO PATRICIA ALEJANDRA JARAMILLO MARTINEZ RUBEN ALEXIS 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
PEREZ URIBE VANESA POLET PEREZ URIBE VANESA POLET 1694 03-11-2014Madre
ACUNA VELASQUEZ ERNA RAQUEL ACUNA VELASQUEZ ERNA RAQUEL 1694 03-11-2014Madre
VERA FUENTES CECIA NOELIA VERA FUENTES CECIA NOELIA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
OBANDO VEJAR VERONICA ESTER OBANDO VEJAR VERONICA ESTER 1694 03-11-2014Mujer Embarazada
RODRIGUEZ RIQUELME MARGARITA MAGDALENA CATALAN RODRIGUEZ CATALINA PENELOPE 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
BELTRAN MUNOZ GLORIA YAMILETH BELTRAN MUNOZ GLORIA YAMILETH 1694 03-11-2014Madre
LOPEZ ARTEAGA DAMARIS SELENE LOPEZ ARTEAGA DAMARIS SELENE 1694 03-11-2014Madre
LOPEZ JARA YENNIFER ANDREA MOLINA LOPEZ FERNANDA MONSERRAT 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
LEIVA MENDEZ GLORIA VANESSA LEIVA MENDEZ GLORIA VANESSA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
GARRIDO NANCO MARITZA ANDREA RUIZ GARRIDO ANTONIA PASCALE 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
JARA MELLA PATRICIA IVONNE JARA MELLA PATRICIA IVONNE 1694 03-11-2014Madre
SANDOVAL JARA JOSE ROBERTO SANDOVAL BURGOS JUAN CARLOS 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
FLORES VEGA YENY TE CATTERINE FLORES FLORES ARACELLY YOSHIANY 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
PINELA RIVERA MARCELA JAQUELINE HERNANDEZ PINELA BASTIAN HELMER 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
ZAPATA BATISTA MARIA SILVIA HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ VICTOR MATIAS 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
BASUALTO FLORES MARIOLY EUGENIA RIVERA BASUALTO CONSTANZA PILAR EUGE 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
FERRADA JARA LORENA ALEJANDRA MANSILLA FERRADA CRISTHIAN ALEJANDRO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
FUENTES SANTOS MARGARITA DEL CARMEN FUENTES SANTOS MARGARITA DEL CARMEN 1694 03-11-2014Madre
VERA GARCIA JOLIANET IBANIA VERA GARCIA JOLIANET IBANIA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
AGUILERA VILLARROEL YESENIA DEL PILAR AGUILERA VILLARROEL YESENIA DEL PILAR 1694 03-11-2014Madre
ARIAS LARA ROSA ESTER SILVA ARIAS FERNANDO GABRIEL 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
ALVARADO MANSILLA JUANA PATRICIA ALVARADO MANSILLA JUANA PATRICIA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
ORELLANA LEAL ELENA MARIA JIL ORELLANA PEDRO ROBERTO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
CONTRERAS FERNANDEZ MARIA ELENA CONTRERAS FERNANDEZ MARIA ELENA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
CHAIPUL AROS ERNA ALICIA CHAIPUL AROS ERNA ALICIA 1694 03-11-2014Madre



MEDINA ORELLANA JIMENA ANDREA MEDINA ORELLANA JIMENA ANDREA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
CAYUN CASTRO SONIA DEL CARMEN CHICO CAYUN BASTIAN ALFONSO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
PEREZ SALAS CLAUDIA ANDREA PEREZ SALAS CLAUDIA ANDREA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
PINTO ROJAS GUISELA ALEJANDRA HERMOSILLA PINTO CATALINA ESTEFANIA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
GARRIDO SAN MARTIN BERTA EULOGIA MENDEZ GARRIDO JENIFER RITA 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
SEPULVEDA PERALTA VERONICA XIMENA MANSILLA SEPULVEDA CRISTOBAL JESUS 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
SEGUEL VARGAS FERNANDA EDITH ANDRADE SEGUEL CAMILO ALBERTO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
OLGUIN SANCHEZ FRESIA ALEJANDRA OLGUIN SANCHEZ FRESIA ALEJANDRA 1694 03-11-2014Madre
QUINTEROS ASENJO DIORIXS LEONTINA CAR SANHUEZA QUINTEROS ISIDORA ANAIS 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
JARA MELLA PATRICIA IVONNE RIQUELME JARA MARIO ALONSO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
SANTANA ROSALES JUDITH YANIRA OJEDA SANTANA ESTEBAN ELISEO 1694 03-11-2014Menor de 18 años
PINELA RIVERA MARCELA JAQUELINE PINELA RIVERA MARCELA JAQUELINE 1694 03-11-2014Madre
QUEZADA VIDAL MARITZA ODETTE QUEZADA VIDAL MARITZA ODETTE 1694 03-11-2014Madre
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